

Provider Notice

With the launch of Medallion 4.0 in 2018, Magellan Complete Care of Virginia (MCC of VA) implemented Value Based Purchasing (VBP) agreements with selected providers of CenteringPregnancy services. This added benefit is expected to drive meaningful improvement in outcomes for the mothers and infants covered by our Medallion 4.0 program.

There are two methods to submit claims for CenteringPregnancy services:

- **Method 1:** CenteringPregnancy providers currently using global billing may continue to submit through that process
- **Method 2:** CenteringPregnancy providers may choose to bill for services separately using the following code types:
 - Antepartum care codes
 - Postpartum care codes
 - Delivery only codes

At this time, providers must choose either global billing (Method 1) or billing for services separately (Method 2). The antepartum/postpartum codes for CenteringPregnancy services cannot be billed along with global billing.

Thank you for your participation in the MCC of VA provider network and our Centering Pregnancy program. If you have questions regarding billing for CenteringPregnancy, please contact us at VAM4Provider@magellanhealth.com.